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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГЕНЕРАЛОВ Геннадий СПБ  V  2 V2 V  1  V 0.667 6 17 3
КРИВОШАПОВ Иван КУР  1  2  0  V  1 V3 0.333 -8 11 6
БЕЛЁВ Герман МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 24 1
БАГАУТДИНОВ Константин СПБ  1  V  1  2  V  2 0.333 -1 14 4
МАЛЕЕВ Арсений КУР  0  2  1  V  2  V 0.333 -8 13 5
АКИМОВ Матвей СМО  V  V  2  1  V  V 0.667 6 19 2
ЯКОВЛЕВ Матвей ЯРО  1  1  0  V  3  1 0.167 -11 10 7

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СЕМАКОВ Илья КУР  0  0  3  0  1  2 0.000 -17 6 7
СОЛОДОВНИК Артем СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1
КАЛАЧЕВ Максим ЯРО  V  0  3  1  2  V 0.333 -5 14 4
КОРЕНСКИЙ Даниил КУР  V  1  V  0  3  2 0.333 -8 14 5
ХАРЛАШКИН Владислав СПБ  V  2  V  V  2  V 0.667 10 20 3
КЛИМОВ Даниил МОО  V  0  V  V  V  V 0.833 8 20 2
КОЛОДУБ Максим КРА V3 0  3  V  1  0 0.333 -9 11 6

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

САФОНОВ Кирилл СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
КОЛЫЧЕВ Александр КУР  0  0  V  0  3  0 0.167 -15 7 6
СЕМЕНОВ Максим МОС  2  V  V  2  2  1 0.333 -1 15 5
КОНСТАНТИНОВ Фёдор СПБ  0  3  0  1  1  0 0.000 -19 5 7
АНДРОСОВ Дмитрий КУР  1 V3  V  V  3  0 0.500 0 15 4
ЗАГИДУЛИН Дамир ЯРО  0  V  V  V  V  0 0.667 -1 16 3
ФАХРЕТДИНОВ Амир БАШ  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 18 23 2

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1
ВЕРТАКОВ Александр КУР  0  1  2 V1  2  3 0.167 -11 9 6
КОРОТКОВ Максим ТВЕ  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 12 22 2
МЕЛЬЦ Леонид СПБ  0  V  3  V  2  V 0.500 -1 17 4
АБУЛАДЗЕ Георгий КУР  0  0  0  2  2  3 0.000 -14 7 7
АЛЬМЕТОВ Искандер БАШ  1  V  2  V  V  V 0.667 5 19 3
ХОХЛОВ Родион ЯРО  0  V  0  2  V  0 0.333 -12 10 5

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЕВДОКИМОВ Никита КУР  0  V  V  1  2  V 0.500 -3 15 5
ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 24 1
СОЛОВЬЕВ Андрей МОО  2  0  V  V  V  0 0.500 -1 14 4
МИХАЙЛОВ Егор КУР  3  0  1  2  V  1 0.167 -11 11 6
ПЕТРОВ Дмитрий СПБ  V  0  2  V  V  3 0.500 1 17 3
ДАШКОВ Андрей ЯРО  V  1  0  2  1  2 0.167 -12 10 7
АЛЕКСАШИН Платон БАШ  1  0  V  V  V  V 0.667 3 17 2
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Группа No 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СЕМАКОВ Лев КУР  0  V  0  0  0  1 0.167 -16 5 6
ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владислав СПБ  V  V  0  3  V  V 0.667 10 19 3
ЧУБАРОВ Владислав МОО  2  0  0  1  3  2 0.000 -16 8 7
ГРЕБЕННИКОВ Матвей КУР  V  V  V V3  V  V 1.000 22 23 1
АЛЕКСЕЕВ Арсений СПБ  V  V  V  0  V  V 0.833 10 20 2
ТЕНСИН Вениамин КРА V3 1  V  1  0  0 0.333 -10 9 5
ЗАХАРОВ Егор ЯРО  V  0  V  0  3  V 0.500 0 15 4

Группа No 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

САЛОВ Данила КУР  3  1 V3 V  V  1 0.500 2 16 4
КОКОРНОВ Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1
РАБОТНОВ Григорий ЯРО  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 22 2
ПЕТРУКОВИЧ Данила КУР  1  1  0  V  V  0 0.333 -11 10 5
ГРИГОРЬЕВ Денис СПБ  1  1  2  3  V  2 0.167 -6 13 6
ЗУБОВ Дмитрий МОО  0  0  0  3  0  1 0.000 -20 4 7
КАРПОВ Илья БАШ  V  0  1  V V3  V 0.667 4 16 3

Группа No 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГОГАЛАДЗЕ Давид СПБ  V  V  V  V  3  0 0.667 9 19 2
ЗАХАРОВ Андрей КУР  0  V  0  3  0  0 0.167 -16 7 7
ЛЕПШОКОВ Владислав КРА  2  3  V  3  1  2 0.167 -7 15 6
ЛИЗУРО Егор СПБ  0  V  2  1  V  2 0.333 -6 13 5
ЩЕРБИНИН Даниил КУР  0  V  V  V V3  0 0.667 -2 15 3
БЕЛИЦКИЙ Егор ЯРО  V  V  V  3  2  0 0.500 2 17 4
РАЩЕВСКИЙ Борис МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1

Группа No 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ШМЕЛЁВ Артём СПБ  V  V  2  V  V  2 0.667 9 20 1
БИЛЕНКИН Вадим СПБ  2  V  1  V  V  V 0.667 8 19 4
ЖЕРЛИЦИН Роман СПБ  2  1  V  V  V  V 0.667 4 19 5
БЕЛОКОПЫТОВ Александр МОС  V  V  3  V  V  1 0.667 9 20 1
ГАЕВ Егор ЯРО  0  0  1  0  V  0 0.167 -18 5 6
МАЦВАЙ Александр МОО  0  0  0  0  3  1 0.000 -20 4 7
КОЖЕВНИКОВ Игорь КУР V3 2  3  V  V  V 0.667 8 20 3

Группа No 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СПЕШНЕВ Николай СПБ  2  V  3  3  V 0.400 0 16 3
СМИРНОВ Максим СПБ  V  V  1  1  3 0.400 -4 13 4
ТАЛАНОВ Максим МОС  2  3  2  0  1 0.000 -12 8 6
АХМЕДЗЯНОВ Артем БАШ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 20 1
КАСКЕВИЧ Федор ЯРО  V  V  V  1  V 0.800 9 17 2
ГЕРАСИМОВ Владислав КУР  2  V  V  1  0 0.400 -5 11 5
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Группа No 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПАШКОВ Глеб КУР  3  V  V V3  V  3 0.667 8 21 2
КОНЕВ Александр СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 24 1
ТУЯКОВ Данил БАШ  0  0  2  V  V  0 0.333 -9 10 6
ДОМЫРЕВ Тимофей КУР  2  1  V  3  V  3 0.333 -4 17 5
ЧУГУНОВ Георгий СПБ  2  2  2  V V3  V 0.500 1 17 4
ПОРТЕНКО Данил МОО  1  2  1  3  1  0 0.000 -15 8 7
РЯБОВ Александр МОС  V  1  V  V  1  V 0.667 4 18 3

Группа No 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ФИЛИППОВ Ярослав СПБ  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 11 17 1
СКВОРЦОВ Роман СПБ  1  V V3  2  V 0.600 3 14 3
ИВАННИКОВ Никита МОО  1  1  2  3  3 0.000 -10 10 6
НАУМЧЕНКОВ Никита КУР V2  2  V  1  V 0.600 2 13 4
КОЖЕВНИКОВ Роман БАШ  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 7 17 2
ЯНТИКОВ Никита КРА  1  0  V  1  0 0.200 -13 6 5

Группа No 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СТЕПАНОВ Константин СПБ V2  V  V  V  V 1.000 10 18 1
НАУМЕНКО Кирилл СПБ  1  V  3  1  V 0.400 0 13 4
КУЛИК Михаил МОО  1  1  2  2  0 0.000 -14 6 6
МИХАЙЛИЧЕНКО Иван КУР  3  V  V  1  1 0.400 -4 13 5
ДОРОХИН Даниил КУР  2 V3  V  V  V 0.800 7 17 2
БОЛОТОВ Степан МОС  1  3  V  V  2 0.400 1 14 3

Группа No 14
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КИЛНАС Святослав СПБ  1  V  V  V  1 0.600 2 14 3
ЕРЕМИН Кирилл СПБ  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 10 18 2
КАЛМЫКОВ Роман ТВЕ  0  0  2  V  0 0.200 -12 6 5
ШИТИКОВ Алексей КУР  3  3  V  V  0 0.400 -1 14 4
СОКОЛЬНИКОВ Даниил КУР  1  0  2  1  0 0.000 -16 4 6
ХАБИБУЛЛИН Эдгар БАШ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 20 1
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 23 24 квалифицирован
2 ГРЕБЕННИКОВ Матвей КУР 1.000 22 23 квалифицирован
3 ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ 1.000 21 24 квалифицирован
3 СОЛОДОВНИК Артем СПБ 1.000 21 24 квалифицирован
5 РАЩЕВСКИЙ Борис МОС 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
6 САФОНОВ Кирилл СПБ 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
7 КОКОРНОВ Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован
8 ХАБИБУЛЛИН Эдгар БАШ 1.000 17 20 квалифицирован
9 БЕЛЁВ Герман МОО 1.000 16 24 квалифицирован

10 КОНЕВ Александр СПБ 1.000 15 24 квалифицирован
11 АХМЕДЗЯНОВ Артем БАШ 1.000 12 20 квалифицирован
12 СТЕПАНОВ Константин СПБ 1.000 10 18 квалифицирован
13 ФАХРЕТДИНОВ Амир БАШ 0.833 18 23 квалифицирован
14 РАБОТНОВ Григорий ЯРО 0.833 14 22 квалифицирован
15 КОРОТКОВ Максим ТВЕ 0.833 12 22 квалифицирован
16 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Арсений СПБ 0.833 10 20 квалифицирован
17 КЛИМОВ Даниил МОО 0.833 8 20 квалифицирован
18 ФИЛИППОВ Ярослав СПБ 0.800 11 17 квалифицирован
19 ЕРЕМИН Кирилл СПБ 0.800 10 18 квалифицирован
20 КАСКЕВИЧ Федор ЯРО 0.800 9 17 квалифицирован
21 ДОРОХИН Даниил КУР 0.800 7 17 квалифицирован
21 КОЖЕВНИКОВ Роман БАШ 0.800 7 17 квалифицирован
23 ХАРЛАШКИН Владислав СПБ 0.667 10 20 квалифицирован
24 ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владислав СПБ 0.667 10 19 квалифицирован
25 БЕЛОКОПЫТОВ Александр МОС 0.667 9 20 квалифицирован
25 ШМЕЛЁВ Артём СПБ 0.667 9 20 квалифицирован
27 ГОГАЛАДЗЕ Давид СПБ 0.667 9 19 квалифицирован
28 ПАШКОВ Глеб КУР 0.667 8 21 квалифицирован
29 КОЖЕВНИКОВ Игорь КУР 0.667 8 20 квалифицирован
30 БИЛЕНКИН Вадим СПБ 0.667 8 19 квалифицирован
31 АКИМОВ Матвей СМО 0.667 6 19 квалифицирован
32 ГЕНЕРАЛОВ Геннадий СПБ 0.667 6 17 квалифицирован
33 АЛЬМЕТОВ Искандер БАШ 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
34 ЖЕРЛИЦИН Роман СПБ 0.667 4 19 квалифицирован
35 РЯБОВ Александр МОС 0.667 4 18 квалифицирован
36 КАРПОВ Илья БАШ 0.667 4 16 квалифицирован
37 АЛЕКСАШИН Платон БАШ 0.667 3 17 квалифицирован
38 ЗАГИДУЛИН Дамир ЯРО 0.667 -1 16 квалифицирован
39 ЩЕРБИНИН Даниил КУР 0.667 -2 15 квалифицирован
40 СКВОРЦОВ Роман СПБ 0.600 3 14 квалифицирован
41 КИЛНАС Святослав СПБ 0.600 2 14 квалифицирован
42 НАУМЧЕНКОВ Никита КУР 0.600 2 13 квалифицирован
43 БЕЛИЦКИЙ Егор ЯРО 0.500 2 17 квалифицирован
44 САЛОВ Данила КУР 0.500 2 16 квалифицирован
45 ПЕТРОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.500 1 17 квалифицирован
45 ЧУГУНОВ Георгий СПБ 0.500 1 17 квалифицирован
47 АНДРОСОВ Дмитрий КУР 0.500 0 15 квалифицирован
47 ЗАХАРОВ Егор ЯРО 0.500 0 15 квалифицирован
49 МЕЛЬЦ Леонид СПБ 0.500 -1 17 квалифицирован
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50 СОЛОВЬЕВ Андрей МОО 0.500 -1 14 квалифицирован
51 ЕВДОКИМОВ Никита КУР 0.500 -3 15 квалифицирован
52 БОЛОТОВ Степан МОС 0.400 1 14 квалифицирован
53 СПЕШНЕВ Николай СПБ 0.400 0 16 квалифицирован
54 НАУМЕНКО Кирилл СПБ 0.400 0 13 квалифицирован
55 ШИТИКОВ Алексей КУР 0.400 -1 14 квалифицирован
56 МИХАЙЛИЧЕНКО Иван КУР 0.400 -4 13 квалифицирован
56 СМИРНОВ Максим СПБ 0.400 -4 13 квалифицирован
58 ГЕРАСИМОВ Владислав КУР 0.400 -5 11 квалифицирован
59 СЕМЕНОВ Максим МОС 0.333 -1 15 квалифицирован
60 БАГАУТДИНОВ Константин СПБ 0.333 -1 14 квалифицирован
61 ДОМЫРЕВ Тимофей КУР 0.333 -4 17 квалифицирован
62 КАЛАЧЕВ Максим ЯРО 0.333 -5 14 квалифицирован
63 ЛИЗУРО Егор СПБ 0.333 -6 13 квалифицирован
64 КОРЕНСКИЙ Даниил КУР 0.333 -8 14 квалифицирован
65 МАЛЕЕВ Арсений КУР 0.333 -8 13 квалифицирован
66 КРИВОШАПОВ Иван КУР 0.333 -8 11 квалифицирован
67 КОЛОДУБ Максим КРА 0.333 -9 11 квалифицирован
68 ТУЯКОВ Данил БАШ 0.333 -9 10 квалифицирован
69 ТЕНСИН Вениамин КРА 0.333 -10 9 квалифицирован
70 ПЕТРУКОВИЧ Данила КУР 0.333 -11 10 квалифицирован
71 ХОХЛОВ Родион ЯРО 0.333 -12 10 квалифицирован
72 КАЛМЫКОВ Роман ТВЕ 0.200 -12 6 квалифицирован
73 ЯНТИКОВ Никита КРА 0.200 -13 6 квалифицирован
74 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Денис СПБ 0.167 -6 13 квалифицирован
75 ЛЕПШОКОВ Владислав КРА 0.167 -7 15 квалифицирован
76 МИХАЙЛОВ Егор КУР 0.167 -11 11 выбывший
77 ЯКОВЛЕВ Матвей ЯРО 0.167 -11 10 выбывший
78 ВЕРТАКОВ Александр КУР 0.167 -11 9 выбывший
79 ДАШКОВ Андрей ЯРО 0.167 -12 10 выбывший
80 КОЛЫЧЕВ Александр КУР 0.167 -15 7 выбывший
81 ЗАХАРОВ Андрей КУР 0.167 -16 7 выбывший
82 СЕМАКОВ Лев КУР 0.167 -16 5 выбывший
83 ГАЕВ Егор ЯРО 0.167 -18 5 выбывший
84 ИВАННИКОВ Никита МОО 0.000 -10 10 выбывший
85 ТАЛАНОВ Максим МОС 0.000 -12 8 выбывший
86 АБУЛАДЗЕ Георгий КУР 0.000 -14 7 выбывший
87 КУЛИК Михаил МОО 0.000 -14 6 выбывший
88 ПОРТЕНКО Данил МОО 0.000 -15 8 выбывший
89 ЧУБАРОВ Владислав МОО 0.000 -16 8 выбывший
90 СОКОЛЬНИКОВ Даниил КУР 0.000 -16 4 выбывший
91 СЕМАКОВ Илья КУР 0.000 -17 6 выбывший
92 КОНСТАНТИНОВ Фёдор СПБ 0.000 -19 5 выбывший
93 ЗУБОВ Дмитрий МОО 0.000 -20 4 выбывший
93 МАЦВАЙ Александр МОО 0.000 -20 4 выбывший
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